

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11056/2005

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2005 in LPA No. 323/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV NARAYAN VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Tag alongwith SLP(C)No.674/2006 @ CC 5346/05 entitled State of M.P. & Ors. Vs. Pankaj.

Further proceedings pending in the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur in Miscellaneous Civil Case No.72/2005 shall remain stayed until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master