

ITEM NO.36
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 931 OF 2008

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants states that statement of case has been filed by him in the lead matter i.e. C.A. No.930/2008 on 27.1.2011. He is directed to file a copy of the same in the present appeal i.e. C.A. No.931/2008, within a period of two weeks from today.

Counsel for the respondent shall file statement of case within a period of four weeks thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER