

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 930 OF 2008

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SAXENA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

Date: 17/10/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Place this application before the Court.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER