

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32509/2013

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANTI LAL LAD

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
With SLP(C) No.32451/2013

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunny Chaudhary,adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C)No.32451/13

|Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. |  
|Although by order dated 26th February,14 two weeks time as last |  
|chance was granted for remitting the process fee and spare |  
|copy, yet the learned counsel for the petitioner has not done |  
|the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be processed |  
|for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further |  
|future directions. |

| (M.K.HANJURA) |  
|Registrar |