

SECTION IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 941 OF 2008

State of M. P. & Ors. etc.

...Appellants

Versus

Ms. Lata Chabukswar & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

There are 14 respondents. As per the letter received from High Court notice could not be served on 5, 7, 8, for want of fresh addresses. Respondent No. 10 is reported to be dead. Counsel for the Appellant has not furnished fresh and correct address of Respondent Nos. 1, 4, 5, 7 and 8 and has not taken steps to bring on record of Registry's letter dated 17.02.2009 and reminder dated 14.12.2010.

The default of Counsel of Appellant is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate
2. Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Advocate
3. Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate
4. Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate
5. Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Advocate
6. Mr. P.P.Singh, Advocate
7. Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate
8. Mr. Rajesh, Advocate
9. Mr. Debasis Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Js/c-1