

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 938/2008

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA & ORS.  
[office report on default]

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. for  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite several opportunities, no steps have been taken by the learned counsel for the appellants to serve respondent Nos. 1,2,10,15,17,22-24, 26-28 and 30-31.

As a last opportunity, six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to effect service on the above unserved respondents.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS